

Merced County Hispanic Chamber of Commerce

855 West 18th Street, Suite B Merced, CA 95340 Office: (209) 384-9537 Email: info@mercedhcc.com

www.mercedhcc.com

2020 Latina Women's Luncheon

NOMINATION FORM

The Merced County Hispanic Chamber of Commerce presents the Latina Women's Luncheon. The purpose of this luncheon is to recognize Latinas who have made a difference in the lives of others, in their respective communities, as well as in their professions and their personal lives, from throughout Merced County

General Instructions on How to Submit Your Nomination

Follow these simple steps to ensure that your nomination is well considered:

Nomination Form

Carefully consider the accomplishments of the Latinas in your life and your social network. Identify those whose work deserves recognition. A separate nomination form must be prepared and submitted for each nominee. Each form must be complete and clearly state the reasons for nominating the Latina woman, while emphasizing her accomplishments in her community, profession, and personal life.

NOTE: Only three (3) Latinas will be chosen to be honored.

Nomination deadline

<u>Deadline</u> for submitting nomination forms with supporting documentation is Friday, <u>February 7, 2020 by 3:00pm</u>. Please drop off your nomination form at the Merced Hispanic Chamber of Commerce located at 855 W. 18th Street, Suite B., Merced, California 95340 OR mail to Merced County Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, PO 2246, Merced, California, 95344 OR email to: info@mercedhcc.com

Eligibility

Any Latina who lives and works in the County of Merced, and who has made a difference in the lives of others in their respective communities within the County of Merced, is eligible for nomination.

Selection Criteria

Nominees will be evaluated for the strength of their accomplishments in three areas: Community service, Professional achievement, and Personal life quality. Each area is considered separately. Professional achievement will not be considered community service as well, for example. Judges decisions are final.



form).

Merced County Hispanic Chamber of Commerce

855 West 18th Street, Suite B Merced, CA 95340 Office: (209) 384-9537 Email: info@mercedhcc.com

Email: info@mercedhcc.com www.mercedhcc.com

2020 Latina Women's Luncheon NOMINATION FORM

All nomination forms with supporting documentation must be received in the office of the Merced County Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, PO Box 2246, Merced, CA 95344 OR via email to: info@mercedhcc.com NO LATER THAN Friday. February 7, 2020 at 3:00pm.

1.	Name of Latina Nominee, current home address and cell phone number:
2.	Name of Business/Company/Organization/Agency/Community that Nominee works for or lives in:
3.	Mailing Address of Business/Company/Organization/Agency/Home Nominee works for or lives at:
4.	Name of Individual Submitting this Nomination Form:
2.	<u>Contact</u> Information of Person Submitting Nomination Form (cell phone number, e-mail and mailing address):
6.	Provide a brief narrative as to why you think this person should be recognized and the accomplishments she has achieved (up to but no more than 250 words). Focus on specific accomplishments (<i>Please attach any additional pages to this form</i>).
7.	If possible, provide any printed and/or on-line newspaper articles, press releases, or other documents that support the claims made in No. 6 above (<i>Please attach any additional pages to this</i>

Optional: If possible, provide a brief biography (up to but no more than 100 words) of the individual you

are nominating (Please attach any additional pages to this form).